

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-3357 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 2/13/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/26/2019 Final action: 2/26/2019

Title: Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6

Zonolite Park Community Building Grant Match in the Amount of \$43,500.00 from 2001 Parks Bond

District 2 Account

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
2/26/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
2/19/2019	1	Committee of the Whole		

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6

Zonolite Park Community Building Grant Match in the Amount of \$43,500.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 Account

Information Contact: Jeff Rader, Commissioner

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To transfer \$43,500.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 account 100592.80314.541100.05.600010 to a District 2 Zonolite Park Development account to match a Park Pride Community Building Grant.

NEED/IMPACT:

This funding is needed to match a Park Pride grant secured by the Friends of Zonolite Park. Total cost of the project is \$93,910.00 with the following funding sources:

Park Pride Grant
DeKalb County Government 2001 Parks Bond District 2
Friends of Zonolite Park
In-Kind Services

The funds will be used to build a 150-foot boardwalk along a new trail that floods; build two bridges over small creeks; install fencing and irrigation around the garden; and continue to build out and improve the garden.

File #: 2019-3357, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:

No impact to the operating buget. Funded by 2001 Parks BOND District 2.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend that funds in the amount of \$43,500 be transferred from the 2001 Parks BOND District 2 account 100592.80314.541100.05.600010 to a District 2 Zonolite Park Development account to match a Park Pride Community Building Grant; and to authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents and contracts for the completion of this project.